Presbyterian Church of Deep Run PERMISSION and MEDICAL RELEASE FORM

In ame of child) has my permission to participate in the ministry of the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run. My child has my permission to ride in any vehicle with any adult mentor of the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run. I understand that my child will be involved in programming on the PCDR ampus, local mission opportunities, and fellowship outings. I have spoken with my hild and they agree to show respect to the adult mentors, other youth, themselves, and others property. Furthermore, as parent and/or legal guardian, I authorize the treatment of my child by
qualified and licensed medical professionals in the event of a medical emergency. I understand that all effort will be made to reach me before any medical procedure is performed, unless it endangers my child's life, causes disfigurement, physical impairment or undue discomfort should treatment be delayed.
Parent/Gaurdian
Address
E-mail
Phone Numbers (daytime, evening, and cell)
Age of child Date of Child's Birth
S.S. # (optional – but helpful if an ER visit is necessary)
Allergies
Medications
Medical Conditions we should know about
Family Physician Phone #
nsurance Company
Policy # Group #
Signature of Parent/Guardian Date
This release is signed of my own free will.

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF DEEP RUN PARENTAL/GUARDIAN CONSENT - PHOTO & VIDEO RELEASE FORM -

Please fill out and sign to give the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run permission to use pictures and videos of your minor child for promos, events, online, etc. Please note that these photos and videos may be used now and in the future. Child's Name: Date of Child's Birth: I, _____(Parent's/Guardian's Name) **GRANT** permission to the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run to publish pictures and videos of my child in promotional videos, press releases, or any other form of public publicity. I further state that I have the right to give this permission on behalf of the minor named above as I am the minor's parent or legal guardian. I understand that if I give notice to the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run that I object to any particular picture or video being used publicly, that it will be removed as soon as possible.

Date

Signature of Parent/Guardian

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF DEEP RUN WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY BY PARENTS

On March 6th, 2020, Pennsylvania Governor Tom Wolf declared a disaster emergency for Pennsylvania relating to the COVID-19 outbreak, on March 11, 2020, the World Health Organization declared the COVID-19 outbreak a global pandemic and on March 13, 2020, President Donald Trump declared the COVID-19 outbreak a national health emergency. Given the severity of the COVID-19 pandemic, and in anticipation of my child's return to the care of the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run (PCDR). PCDR is a Presbyterian Church (USA) congregation located at 16 Irish Meetinghouse Rd. Perkasie, Pa. 18944. I hereby make the following waiver, release and other representations and covenants set forth herein, on behalf of my child, and in favor of PCDR.

Acceptance of Risk; Release; Indemnification. The safety and security of the children in its care remains a top priority of PCDR. Although the risk of exposure to COVID-19 across Pennsylvania is reported to be steadily decreasing. I understand that there is still significant risk associated with my child's return to care at PCDR, including but not limited to, increased social contact and interaction with PCDR employees and other children. To help reduce the spread of COVID-19 and to protect PCDR employees and other children. PCDR encourages all children and parents to adhere to all safety and health guidelines for the prevention of COVID-19, including those issued by Child Care Licensing Enforcement of Bucks County and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. All persons should engage in frequent hand washing using soap and water for at least twenty seconds (or, if soap is not available, use an alcohol-based hand sanitizer), sanitize surfaces and objects frequently used, wear personal protective equipment such as face masks and gloves, and follow any and all other preventive measures recommended by applicable authorities. Not- withstanding the foregoing, I understand that the above guidelines do not completely eliminate my child's risk of exposure to COVID-19 and, should my child experience any COVID-19 related symptoms (such as fever, cough, body aches, or shortness of breath), I am advised to keep my child home, not to bring my child to PCDR, and follow the advice of my healthcare provider, clinic, or hospital. In such cases, I will immediately alert the facility of such symptoms.

Regardless of any steps taken by PCDR to reduce the risks associated with the COVID-19 pandemic, I am fully aware that there are a number of risks associated with my child's care at the church during the COVID-19 pandemic, including without limitation, being exposed to and contracting COVID-19 from other individuals, surfaces and/or airborne particles. I understand that my child's contracting of COVID-19 could result in serious medical symptoms requiring medical treatment in a hospital or even death. On behalf of myself and my child, and our heirs, successors, and assigns, I knowingly and freely, assume all such risks, both known and unknown, relating to my child's care at PCDR arising from or relating to COVID-19, including all illnesses, injuries, damages or death arising therefrom, and I hereby forever release, waive, relinquish, and discharge PCDR, along with PCDR's shareholders, officers, directors, members, managers, officials, partners, trustees, agents, contractors, employees, affiliates, or other representatives, and their successors and assigns (collectively, "PCDR Representatives"), from any and all claims, demands, liabilities, rights, damages, expenses, and causes of action of whatever kind or nature, and other losses of any kind, whether known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, (collectively, "Damages") arising from or relating to COVID-19 as a result of my child's care at PCDR, and including but not limited to claims based on the alleged negligence of any PCDR representative or any other person. I further promise not to sue PCDR or any PCDR Representative for any illness, injury, death or other damages arising out of or related to COVID-19 and agree to indemnify and hold them harmless from any and all damages resulting therefrom as a result of my child's care at PCDR.

If any provision of this Waiver and Release of Liability is declared invalid, the remaining provisions remain enforceable. I may seek advice from legal counsel before signing this Waiver and Release of Liability. By signing this Waiver and Release of Liability, I acknowledge that either I have sought the advice of legal counsel or wish to waive the opportunity to seek the advice of counsel before signing.

I acknowledge and agree to comply with the SAFETY PROCEDURES AND POLICIES on this form and in those required by PCDR.	
	Date:/
Signature of Parent/Guardian	
Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Name of Participant(s)

Presbyterian Church of Deep Run

Notice of Child Protection Policy

I, the undersigned do hereby acknowledge that I have received access to the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run Child Protection Policy. I covenant to work with the PCDR staff and volunteers to help create a safe environment for my child, and all of the other children who participate in worship and programming at the Presbyterian Church of Deep Run.

Signature of Parent/Guardian

Date of Signature

